05 / 2020
Catalog 120
Control Switches
CG, CH and CHR type up to 25 A
Kraus & Naimer
The development of the Blue Line rotary switch and motor starter
product ranges is based on more than hundred years experience by
Kraus & Naimer in the design and manufacture of electrical switchgear.

escutcheon plate and the handle, as well as the size of optional devices and enclosures. Page 5 lists these sizes and the
various switch types they include.
How to order
Disconnectors and Main Switches according to IEC 60947-3 see Catalog 500
Three types of data (shown below) are required for ordering Blue Line cam-operated switches. Code numbers for ordering are
shown in this catalog.
1. Type of Switch
The type of switch required may be
easily selected by referring to the table
on page 5 which shows the thermal
current, power rating and dimensions
of each switch. For further technical
details, refer to pages 36-38. Variations
of contacts and terminals are shown
below.
2. Switch Function
The code numbers for standard switches
shown on pages 8-25 indicate the switch
function, escutcheon plate, handle and
any optional extras.
Additional coding to modify type and
color of handle and escutcheon plate is
explained below.
3. Type of Mounting
Types of mounting are shown on pages
26-31. Catalog 101 describes enclosu-
res and optional extras.
Specify the mounting code to indicate
required mounting.
 CH10 A202 VE
Type of Switch
Extending the switch type coding the following combinations will define:
Amendment Definition For switch types
-1 with gold contacts1 CG4-1, CGD4-1, CH10-1, CH10B-1, CH16B-1,
  CHR6-1, CHR10-1
-42 with quick connects (nickel-plated) CH10-4, CH10B-4, CH16-4, CH16B-4
  CH10-6, CH10S-6, CH16-6
-62 with angled quick connects (nickel-plated) CH6-6, CH10-6, CH10S-6, CH16-6
B S0 switches with latching mechanism size S1 CG8B, CH10B, CH11B, CH12B, CH16B,
  CH16B, CHR10B, CHR16B
  for four hole panel mounting
L with lockout-relay w/o manual release CH10L, CHR10L, CHR16L
M with lockout-relay with manual release CHR10M
X with power failure release CG8X
R with spring return latching mechanism CG8R, CH10R, CH11R, CHR10R, CHR11R
S with snap action CG8S, CH10S, CH16S, CHR10S, CHR16S
  with 60° or 90° switching
Y with power failure release and trip-free release CG8Y
Example: Coding for switch type CH10 with latching mechanism size S1 is CH10B.
<

 — —
 — —
Type CodeColor Size
S00 S0 S1
S0 S1
S0 S1
I-Handle
B-Handle
L-Handle
K-Handle
black
red
black
red
black
red
black
red
G251
G252
G521
G522
G501
G502
G411
G412
 —
 —
 — —
 — —
 — —
 — —
S00 S0, S1
<
 b
a
c
k
 t
o
 t
a
b
le
 o
f
c
o
n
te
n
ts
 >
35
International Standards and Approvals
VDE 06604
BS
EN 609474
IEC 609475
Country Authority
Mark or
Standard
  Switch approved + Switch conforms to requirements
1Approved under the “Component Program” (UL-Recognized Industrial Component). File No. E35541, Category Control No. NLRV2 (U.S.) and NLRV8 (Canada)
resp. File No. E60262, Category Control Number NRNT2 (U.S.) and NRNT8 (Canada).
2Approved under the “Listing Program”. File No. E35541, Category Control No. NLRV (U.S.) resp. NLRV7 (Canada).
3Switch types CGD4-1, CH11, CH12, CHR11, CHR12 approved under the “Listing Program”. File No. E60262, Category Control No. NRNT (U.S.) resp. NRNT7 (Canada).
4It is not required for Industrial Switchgear to bear a symbol but must conform to requirements. By stating the specific standard no. on the product the manufacturer
declares that all requirements of the product standard are met.
5IEC does not operate an approval scheme.
6File No. 13002, Class No. 3211-05 resp. 4652-04.
USA Underwriters
 Laboratories